The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 97 / 2022

Date : 07th June 2022



SUB: "HER WORLD, HER VOICE" FIESTA AT "SANGAM WAGGGS WORLD CENTRE" 1ST to 3RD SEPTEMBER 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The HWHV programme is running from July 2020. The project provided life-changing opportunities for the girls and young women, to engage them in meaningful learning, advocacy, and governance opportunities. For The Bharat Scouts and Guides the project, Her World Her Voice was adopted to create a space for girls to raise their voices and take action on issues affecting them and their communities. We are glad to inform you that the project "Her World Her Voice" has reached its final stage.

The BSG members who have contributed to the HWHV project with exceptional efforts will be recognised and awarded at this event. They will also get a chance to be part of the Gala Celebration at "SANGAM". Sangam World Centre is one of the five World Centres of the World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts (WAGGGS). The centre serves as a place for Girl Guides and Girl Scouts around the world to come together and share their experiences.

The details are as follows:

Event Name:	:	"HER WORLD HER VOICE" FIESTA
Date :		1 st to 3 rd September 2022
Venue	:	Sangam World Centre - One of the WAGGGS World Centre at Pune, India
Date of Reporting:	:	31 st August 2022 by 07:00 PM
Date of Departure	:	3 rd September 2022 after lunch.

JDG/YP/07.06.2022 PAGE 1

Who can participate	:	Active members who contributed exceptionally for the growth of "Her World Her Voice" project of girls and young women.
What to carry	:	1 set of complete uniform according to APRO III, writing accessories, Umbrella, sanitizer and mask are mandatory.
Registration	:	Interested candidates need to register via Google form - https://forms.gle/Tut4kt79urZSTzZo8 Selected candidates will receive a confirmation mail from NHQ. (Travel Only to Sangam when a confirmation letter and invitation from HWHV Team, NHQ is received) - UID NUMBER is mandatory.
Last date of registration :		On or before 5 th July 2022 before 05:00 PM IST.
For any queries	:	If you have doubts or queries, please write an email to - upsbsgindia@gmail.com

All the State Associations are requested to promote the event and encourage active members from the Guide wing to register via Google form - https://forms.gle/Tut4kt79urZSTzZo8

Only limited seats are available and preference will be given to the substantial work done with girls and young women.

Soliciting your cooperation to create opportunities for the BSG members.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (P & T)
I/C JOINT DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICE

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/07.06.2022 PAGE 2